2015 VET FEE-HELP Providers

Students enrolled

Provider name VFH loans (eligible for VFH) VFH students

Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd $286,034,011 11,641 11,634
Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd $264,241,493 25,192 25,108
Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW $219,368,539 36,076 29,159
Study Group Australia Pty Limited $180,574,060 19,439 19,017
ACTE Pty Ltd $179,101,371 19,808 19,804
Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd $114,445,103 6,069 6,069
Unique International College Pty Ltd $83,679,322 4,126 4,126
Australian Vocational Learning Institute Pty Ltd $83,275,913 6,581 6,498
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd $69,593,489 8,102 8,059
Franklyn Scholar (Australia) Pty Ltd $64,286,058 3,348 3,238
Australian Institute of Personal Trainers Pty Ltd $54,909,684 4,625 4,625
Australian Institute of Management Education and Tr: $53,720,167 3,811 2,846
Harvest Education Technical College Pty. Ltd. as truste $53,359,819 2,449 2,449
Productivity Partners Pty Ltd $52,852,625 7,041 7,041
Asia Pacific Training Institute Pty. Ltd. $49,225,779 2,521 2,521
Cornerstone Investment Aust Pty Ltd $40,910,888 5,477 5,470
Smart City Vocational College Pty. Ltd. $40,691,430 4,393 4,393
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisb: $39,610,181 7,622 6,584
Australian Careers Institute Pty Ltd $32,654,890 2,093 2,093
The Australian Academy of Business Pty Ltd as Truste: $30,145,500 2,672 2,672
Management Consultancy International Pty Limited $29,846,824 2,845 2,844
College of Creative Design and Arts Pty Ltd $27,599,592 2,790 2,788
Access Group Training Pty Limited $26,844,758 4,018 4,018
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE $26,417,484 3,945 3,273
Republica Education Pty Ltd $25,552,769 2,112 2,052
International Skills Institute Pty Ltd $23,894,437 2,004 1,998
Conwal and Associates Pty Ltd $23,789,238 3,772 3,772
Life Coaching Institute (Aust) Pty Ltd ATF The Life Coa $23,354,841 3,713 3,713
Pragmatic Training Pty. Ltd. $22,443,778 1,607 1,607
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology $21,674,320 5,612 4,727
ACT Education Group Pty Ltd $21,538,299 1,944 1,944
ASCET Institute of Technology Pty Ltd $21,519,980 810 810
Community Training Australia Pty Ltd $20,793,809 1,507 1,459
Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd $20,387,578 3,423 3,341
Shafston House College Ltd $18,216,440 1,428 1,428
The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd $18,005,785 1,225 1,163
Melbourne Polytechnic $16,502,326 2,645 2,204
Australis College Pty Ltd $14,527,022 1,844 1,835
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold ! $14,082,135 3,053 2,566
Kirana Training Pty Ltd $13,922,208 1,630 1,630
Strategix Training Group Pty Ltd $13,799,102 1,778 1,742
Churchill Education Pty Ltd as trustee for Decelle Inve $13,681,981 1,809 1,497
Access Training Institute Pty Ltd $12,784,918 1,514 1,513
SMR Learning Services Pty Ltd $12,671,544 1,598 1,598
Swinburne University of Technology $12,254,719 3,884 2,253
Adamattrin Pty Ltd as Trustee for Mesaric Family Trus $12,127,510 1,191 1,191
Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education $11,268,564 3,550 2,905
MHM Australasia Pty Limited $10,484,601 783 749
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd. $10,178,680 598 552
TAFE SA $10,060,412 9,189 3,661
Victoria University $9,641,250 2,865 2,420
SAE Institute Pty Limited $9,491,797 951 900
Central Institute of Technology $9,159,515 3,889 2,092
Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd $8,618,883 507 504
Niche Education Group Pty Ltd $8,271,417 1,069 982
Charlton Brown Pty Ltd $8,125,520 1,500 1,500

BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd $8,016,202 1,202 1,189



TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - South
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - East (
Alderdice & Associates Pty. Limited ATF Alderdice & A
Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd
Australian Education Group Pty Ltd

Malekhu Investments Pty. Ltd.

The French Beauty Academy Pty Ltd

New York Film Academy Australia Pty Ltd

The Health Arts College Pty Ltd

Empowerment Options Pty Ltd ATF Empowerment Og
Health Skills Australia Pty Ltd

Bendigo Kangan Institute

Training and Development Australia Pty Ltd

Box Hill Institute

Merage Group Pty Ltd

MEGT (Australia) Ltd.

The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd

Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - North
Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Fitness Pty Ltd

Australian Vocational Learning Centre Pty Ltd
Australian Institute of Fashion Design Pty Ltd

Basair Australia Pty Ltd

Ella Bache College Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Family Counselling Ltd
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Canterbury Business College Pty Ltd

Pacific College Pty Ltd

Alphacrucis College Limited

Flight Training Adelaide Pty Ltd

Gordon Institute of TAFE

Unity College Australia Incorporated

Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd

Beauty & Hair Academy of Australia Pty Ltd
Challenger Institute of Technology

Global Training Institute Pty Ltd

Dazzle-M Pty Ltd

Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd

Jigsaw Consulting Group Pty Ltd

Federation Training

Mater Education Limited

Nature Care College Pty Ltd

Baptist Business College Ltd

Australian College of Finance Pty Limited

Advanced Education Australia Pty Ltd

Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE

The Australian College of Hair Design and Beauty Pty |
International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd

Contour Systems Pty Ltd

William Angliss Institute of TAFE

Royal Rehab

Polytechnic West

The Mask Academy Pty Ltd ATF the Mask Academy Tr
Sydney Film School Pty Ltd

CMA Training Group Pty Ltd

Victorian Fitness Academy Pty Ltd

Australia Moreton Education Group Pty Ltd

Shakra Pty Ltd

Demi International Beauty Academy Pty Ltd

Orion Training and Performance Management Pty Ltd
Australian College of Event Management Pty Ltd

$7,899,702
$7,830,360
$7,420,025
$7,269,230
$7,252,000
$7,130,549
$7,005,190
$6,960,328
$6,914,913
$6,071,219
$6,006,626
$5,620,771
$5,529,103
$5,463,908
$4,945,663
$4,769,695
$4,506,073
$4,277,795
$4,183,934
$4,025,170
$4,011,020
$4,009,120
$3,975,915
$3,949,431
$3,662,030
$3,427,640
$3,403,709
$3,327,038
$3,192,558
$3,191,228
$3,027,649
$2,987,864
$2,959,050
$2,958,661
$2,818,633
$2,763,385
$2,701,015
$2,622,023
$2,410,498
$2,410,123
$2,409,054
$2,367,318
$2,323,146
$2,288,690
$2,262,319
$2,258,196
$2,214,610
$2,197,479
$2,186,950
$2,146,133
$2,131,587
$2,124,388
$2,094,402
$2,092,951
$2,053,125
$2,041,195
$2,025,059
$1,975,389
$1,966,136
$1,932,804
$1,907,818
$1,897,000

2,011
1,896
678
535
400
565
498
229
420
1,166
946
2,189
982
1,515
657
757
454
144
1,354
443
564
459
403
144
230
701
672
570
466
803
81
1,120
447
456
143
1,339
136
210
263
241
914
270
709
252
289
144
1,039
222
108
176
520
425
1,567
214
135
235
351
173
137
257
221
112

1,480
1,499
678
521
394
565
498
221
420
1,164
925
1,356
982
1,175
657
757
453
141
1,140
443
490
459
392
144
230
599
594
570
466
675
79
825
440
445
143
716
136
208
248
241
665
254
490
220
289
144
521
222
108
176
427
402
637
190
124
214
325
173
131
257
221
103



College of Complementary Medicine NSW Pty Ltd
Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd

South West Institute of TAFE

Central Queensland University

Federation University Australia

Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd
Australian Wings Academy Pty Ltd

Rycki Symons Pty Limited

Bruce Hartwig Flying School Pty Ltd

HRA Pty Ltd

Performing Arts Education Pty Ltd

Edith Cowan University

West Coast Institute of Training

Wodonga Institute of TAFE

Design Schools Australia Pty Ltd

Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
SEDA Group Pty Ltd

Harvest Bible College Inc

UOWC Ltd

TasTAFE

Southern Cross Education Institute Pty Ltd
Actors College of Theatre & Television Pty Ltd
Virtu Design Institute Pty Limited

NQ Powertrain Pty Ltd

Cinimod Enterprises Pty Ltd

Canberra Institute of Technology

Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd
Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd

Australian Catholic University Limited

Diversity Skills Training Pty Ltd

Menzies Institute of Technology Pty Ltd
Screenwise Pty. Limited

Design College Australia Pty Ltd

Sydney Theatre Management Pty. Limited
Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photogr
The Holistic Healing Company Pty Limited
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Skills1
Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd

Health Careers International Pty Ltd

YourLife Health and Learning Inc

Royal Victorian Aero Club

Canterbury Technical Institute Pty Ltd

PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd

Tandem College Pty Ltd

Southern Aviation Pty Ltd

MVJ Enterprises Pty Ltd

South West Institute of Technology
Australasian Beauty Therapy Academy Pty Ltd
Health Train Education Services Pty Ltd
International Screen Academy Pty Limited
Australian College of Commerce & Management Pty L
EQUALS International (Aust) Pty Ltd

LaTrobe International Galleries Pty. Ltd.

Elite Training & Development Pty Ltd

Great Southern Institute of Technology
Partners in Training Australia Pty. Ltd. as Trustee for S
Sunraysia Institute of TAFE

Holmes Commercial Colleges (Melbourne) Ltd
Uniting Institute of Education Ltd

The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd
Australian Salesmasters Training Co. Pty Limited
CALAM Training Ltd

$1,876,383
$1,866,783
$1,854,021
$1,822,178
$1,767,151
$1,707,730
$1,685,241
$1,684,151
$1,583,923
$1,563,053
$1,500,912
$1,491,397
$1,483,202
$1,445,519
$1,420,320
$1,408,243
$1,400,220
$1,370,748
$1,339,403
$1,323,903
$1,308,244
$1,295,400
$1,275,200
$1,218,231
$1,186,932
$1,181,959
$1,181,354
$1,162,382
$1,079,398
$1,023,943
$1,009,167
$991,000
$979,820
$907,500
$904,525
$895,500
$880,358
$868,444
$864,506
$790,828
$785,356
$754,875
$676,600
$670,354
$669,529
$619,655
$617,376
$609,745
$605,625
$598,900
$556,488
$535,776
$518,630
$494,130
$483,791
$472,379
$471,723
$468,595
$462,669
$450,250
$443,600
$440,965

247
341
477
1,047
740
75
36
183
29
118
152
278
954
1,073
225
151
297
352
133
1,058
120
102
247
137
82
1,777
236
75
269
168
66
65
77
57
50
117
1,451
130
173
194
22
135
13
51
11
170
422
57
194
46
433
244
72
34
251
303
338
42
94
65
46
95

227
289
404
481
525
72
36
183
29
118
152
233
423
486
150
145
297
315
118
511
120
102
242
137
82
476
208
68
269
168
61
61
72
55
50
117
433
120
161
160
22
135
13
51
11
122
175
57
177
41
193
208
55
34
136
139
181
40
77
42
46
83



BJSB Pty. Ltd.

Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd
Stirling Institute of Australia Pty Ltd

Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited
Cronin Pty Ltd

Century Group Pty Ltd

Durack Institute of Technology

Melbourne College of Hairdressing Beauty Therapy &
Aurora Training Institute Pty Ltd as trustee for the Aui
Workers Educational Association - Hunter
ParaPharm Pty Ltd

Nicolie ONeill Kinesiology Pty Ltd

Charles Darwin University

Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation (SA Brancl
Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd

St Patrick's Business College Limited

Talbot Group Pty Ltd

Sarina Russo Schools Australia Pty Ltd

Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited

Hope of the Gold Coast Ltd

Inspiritive Pty Ltd

The National Institute of Dramatic Art

DLDC Pty Ltd

Avondale College Limited

The Malka Group Pty. Ltd.

Metro Screen Limited

Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Canberra &
Pharmaceutical Society of Australia Limited

National Training & Solutions Provider Pty. Ltd.

CY O'Connor Institute

South Australian Sports Federation Incorporated
Australian College of Health & Fitness Pty Ltd
Headmasters Academy Pty Ltd

The University of Queensland

Foundation for Education & Training Ltd

Australian College of Ministries

Relationships Australia (NSW) Limited

Ozford Business College Pty Ltd

Kreate Pty Ltd

Transformations - Pathways to Competence & Develo
ASH Pty. Ltd.

Marr Mooditj Training

GP Links Wide Bay Ltd

Job Training Institute Pty Ltd

Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd

The University of Notre Dame Australia

Impact Training Centre Ltd

Northern Rivers Conservatorium Arts Centre Inc
Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd

Queensland Agricultural Training Colleges
Milneworth Pty Ltd

Emmaus Bible School. Australia Limited

Kiama Community College Incorporated
Acknowledge Education Pty Ltd

MW Training Consultants Pty Ltd as trustee for The M
Capital Training Institute Pty Ltd

Goldfields Institute of Technology

Pilbara Institute

Impel Solutions Pty Ltd as Trustee for the Hall Investn
Department of Training and Workforce Development
Australian Skills Group Pty Ltd

The Learning Workshop Pty Ltd

$435,000
$426,080
$425,429
$423,070
$418,100
$395,500
$394,903
$382,449
$369,134
$368,520
$367,936
$362,075
$356,819
$349,834
$348,088
$346,900
$336,075
$316,834
$311,916
$300,504
$298,728
$295,500
$290,854
$286,808
$268,879
$250,290
$235,530
$229,092
$220,728
$216,289
$202,752
$195,589
$191,187
$190,888
$189,453
$187,720
$178,097
$168,125
$167,387
$146,483
$141,770
$135,953
$133,100
$123,100
$112,500
$109,210
$108,459
$102,000
$100,054

$92,809

$91,668

$90,156

$87,757

$85,420

$82,100

$74,010

$72,561

$69,679

$64,000

$63,809

$60,000

$60,000

34
34
104
88
48
37
265
52
47
76
100
101
328
214
51
28
28
59
46
90
51
33
27
29
122
31
99
983
26
163
11
67
23
28
26
73
14
31
119
351
59
65
39
33
26
32
28
14
98
69
22
25
14
12
56
18
118
194

71
12
12

34
34
92
88
48
37
107
51
47
68
98
98
141
130
49
22
28
58
39
90
35
23
25
27
122
27
61
122
23
75
11
53
21
21
26
73
14
31
70
82
59
56
39
33
17
32
28
12
41
18
20
23
12
12
25
18
28
27

23
12
12



Australian Academy of Vocational Education and Trad
Jazz Music Institute Pty Ltd

Community College Gippsland Ltd
Apprentices-Trainees-Employment Limited

Help Enterprises

Career Education Association of Victoria Inc.

The Creche and Kindergarten Association Limited
Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.

Mint Training Pty Limited

Tabor College Inc (WA)

Forsythes Training Pty Limited

Kimberley Training Institute

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Kings International College Ltd

St George & Sutherland Community College Inc

Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd

The State of Queensland as represented by The Brem
Macquarie Community College

Total

$59,585
$54,725
$53,944
$48,465
$35,725
$34,410
$30,967
$25,853 <5
$24,000 <5
$21,065
$20,500
$18,074
$12,034
$4,800
$3,477 <5
$488 <5
$100 <5
$0 <5
$2,915,377,198

17

59

10

48

68
158
37

309,754

<5
<5

<5
<5
<5

16

23

10

38

20
28

0
272,026
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