## 2015 VET FEE-HELP Providers

	Students enrolled			
Provider name	VFH loans	(eligible for VFH)	VFH students	
Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	\$286,034,011	11,641		11,634
Careers Australia Education Institute Pty Ltd	\$264,241,493	25,192		25,108
Technical and Further Education Commission of NSW	\$219,368,539	36,076		29,159
Study Group Australia Pty Limited	\$180,574,060	19,439		19,017
ACTE Pty Ltd	\$179,101,371	19,808		19,804
Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd	\$114,445,103 \$83,679,322	6,069		6,069
Unique International College Pty Ltd  Australian Vocational Learning Institute Pty Ltd	\$83,275,913	4,126 6,581		4,126 6,498
Think: Colleges Pty Ltd	\$69,593,489	8,102		8,059
Franklyn Scholar (Australia) Pty Ltd	\$64,286,058	3,348		3,238
Australian Institute of Personal Trainers Pty Ltd	\$54,909,684	4,625		4,625
Australian Institute of Management Education and Tra		3,811		2,846
Harvest Education Technical College Pty. Ltd. as truste		2,449		2,449
Productivity Partners Pty Ltd	\$52,852,625	7,041		7,041
Asia Pacific Training Institute Pty. Ltd.	\$49,225,779	2,521		2,521
Cornerstone Investment Aust Pty Ltd	\$40,910,888	5,477		5,470
Smart City Vocational College Pty. Ltd.	\$40,691,430	4,393		4,393
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Brisba		7,622		6,584
Australian Careers Institute Pty Ltd	\$32,654,890	2,093		2,093
The Australian Academy of Business Pty Ltd as Trustee		2,672		2,672
Management Consultancy International Pty Limited	\$29,846,824	2,845		2,844
College of Creative Design and Arts Pty Ltd	\$27,599,592	2,790		2,788
Access Group Training Pty Limited	\$26,844,758	4,018		4,018
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	\$26,417,484	3,945		3,273
Republica Education Pty Ltd	\$25,552,769	2,112		2,052
International Skills Institute Pty Ltd	\$23,894,437	2,004		1,998
Conwal and Associates Pty Ltd	\$23,789,238	3,772		3,772
Life Coaching Institute (Aust) Pty Ltd ATF The Life Coa	\$23,354,841	3,713		3,713
Pragmatic Training Pty. Ltd.	\$22,443,778	1,607		1,607
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology	\$21,674,320	5,612		4,727
ACT Education Group Pty Ltd	\$21,538,299	1,944		1,944
ASCET Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	\$21,519,980	810		810
Community Training Australia Pty Ltd	\$20,793,809	1,507		1,459
Navitas Professional Institute Pty Ltd	\$20,387,578	3,423		3,341
Shafston House College Ltd	\$18,216,440	1,428		1,428
The Academy of Interactive Entertainment Ltd	\$18,005,785	1,225		1,163
Melbourne Polytechnic	\$16,502,326	2,645		2,204
Australis College Pty Ltd	\$14,527,022	1,844		1,835
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Gold		3,053		2,566
Kirana Training Pty Ltd	\$13,922,208	1,630		1,630
Strategix Training Group Pty Ltd	\$13,799,102	1,778		1,742
Churchill Education Pty Ltd as trustee for Decelle Inve		1,809		1,497
Access Training Institute Pty Ltd	\$12,784,918	1,514		1,513
SMR Learning Services Pty Ltd	\$12,671,544	1,598		1,598
Swinburne University of Technology	\$12,254,719	3,884		2,253
Adamattrin Pty Ltd as Trustee for Mesaric Family Trus		1,191		1,191
Chisholm Institute of Technical and Further Education		3,550		2,905
MHM Australasia Pty Limited	\$10,484,601	783		749
Australian Business Academy Pty. Ltd.	\$10,178,680	598		552
TAFE SA	\$10,060,412	9,189		3,661
Victoria University	\$9,641,250	2,865		2,420
SAE Institute Pty Limited	\$9,491,797	951		900
Central Institute of Technology	\$9,159,515	3,889		2,092
Emma's Secret Investments Pty Ltd	\$8,618,883	507		504
Niche Education Group Pty Ltd	\$8,271,417	1,069		982
Charlton Brown Pty Ltd	\$8,125,520	1,500		1,500
BCA National Training Group Pty Ltd	\$8,016,202	1,202		1,189

TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - South	\$7,899,702	2,011	1,480
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - East C	\$7,830,360	1,896	1,499
Alderdice & Associates Pty. Limited ATF Alderdice & A	\$7,420,025	678	678
Australian Careers Business College Pty Ltd	\$7,269,230	535	521
Australian Education Group Pty Ltd	\$7,252,000	400	394
Malekhu Investments Pty. Ltd.	\$7,130,549	565	565
The French Beauty Academy Pty Ltd	\$7,005,190	498	498
New York Film Academy Australia Pty Ltd	\$6,960,328	229	221
The Health Arts College Pty Ltd	\$6,914,913	420	420
Empowerment Options Pty Ltd ATF Empowerment Op	\$6,071,219	1,166	1,164
Health Skills Australia Pty Ltd	\$6,006,626	946	925
Bendigo Kangan Institute	\$5,620,771	2,189	1,356
Training and Development Australia Pty Ltd	\$5,529,103	982	982
Box Hill Institute	\$5,463,908	1,515	1,175
Merage Group Pty Ltd	\$4,945,663	657	657
MEGT (Australia) Ltd.	\$4,769,695	757	757
The Design Works College of Design Pty Ltd	\$4,506,073	454	453
Golf Education Australia Pty Ltd	\$4,277,795	144	141
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - North	\$4,183,934	1,354	1,140
Gurkhas Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	\$4,025,170	443	443
Australian Institute of Fitness Pty Ltd	\$4,011,020	564	490
Australian Vocational Learning Centre Pty Ltd	\$4,009,120	459	459
-			
Australian Institute of Fashion Design Pty Ltd	\$3,975,915	403	392
Basair Australia Pty Ltd	\$3,949,431	144	144
Ella Bache College Pty Ltd	\$3,662,030	230	230
Australian Institute of Family Counselling Ltd	\$3,427,640	701	599
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	\$3,403,709	672	594
Canterbury Business College Pty Ltd	\$3,327,038	570	570
Pacific College Pty Ltd	\$3,192,558	466	466
Alphacrucis College Limited	\$3,191,228	803	675
Flight Training Adelaide Pty Ltd	\$3,027,649	81	79
Gordon Institute of TAFE	\$2,987,864	1,120	825
Unity College Australia Incorporated	\$2,959,050	447	440
Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd	\$2,958,661	456	445
Beauty & Hair Academy of Australia Pty Ltd	\$2,818,633	143	143
Challenger Institute of Technology	\$2,763,385	1,339	716
Global Training Institute Pty Ltd	\$2,701,015	136	136
Dazzle-M Pty Ltd	\$2,622,023	210	208
Australian College of Sports Therapy Pty Ltd	\$2,410,498	263	248
Jigsaw Consulting Group Pty Ltd	\$2,410,123	241	241
Federation Training	\$2,409,054	914	665
Mater Education Limited	\$2,367,318	270	254
Nature Care College Pty Ltd	\$2,323,146	709	490
Baptist Business College Ltd	\$2,288,690	252	220
Australian College of Finance Pty Limited	\$2,262,319	289	289
Advanced Education Australia Pty Ltd	\$2,258,196	144	144
Goulburn Ovens Institute of TAFE	\$2,214,610	1,039	521
The Australian College of Hair Design and Beauty Pty I	\$2,197,479	222	222
International Film School Sydney Pty Ltd	\$2,186,950	108	108
Contour Systems Pty Ltd	\$2,146,133	176	176
William Angliss Institute of TAFE	\$2,131,587	520	427
Royal Rehab	\$2,124,388	425	402
Polytechnic West	\$2,094,402	1,567	637
The Mask Academy Pty Ltd ATF the Mask Academy Tr	\$2,092,951	214	190
Sydney Film School Pty Ltd	\$2,053,125	135	124
CMA Training Group Pty Ltd	\$2,041,195	235	214
Victorian Fitness Academy Pty Ltd	\$2,041,193	351	325
Australia Moreton Education Group Pty Ltd	\$1,975,389	173	173
		137	
Shakra Pty Ltd	\$1,966,136		131
Demi International Beauty Academy Pty Ltd	\$1,932,804	257	257
Orion Training and Performance Management Pty Ltd	\$1,907,818	221	221
Australian College of Event Management Pty Ltd	\$1,897,000	112	103

College of Complementary Medicine NCW Dty Ltd	¢1 076 202	247	227
College of Complementary Medicine NSW Pty Ltd Wealth Within Institute Pty Ltd	\$1,876,383 \$1,866,783	341	289
South West Institute of TAFE		477	404
Central Queensland University	\$1,854,021 \$1,822,178	1,047	481
•		•	
Federation University Australia	\$1,767,151	740	525
Visual Concepts & Design Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,707,730	75	72
Australian Wings Academy Pty Ltd	\$1,685,241	36	36
Rycki Symons Pty Limited	\$1,684,151	183	183
Bruce Hartwig Flying School Pty Ltd	\$1,583,923	29	29
HRA Pty Ltd	\$1,563,053	118	118
Performing Arts Education Pty Ltd	\$1,500,912	152	152
Edith Cowan University	\$1,491,397	278	233
West Coast Institute of Training	\$1,483,202	954	423
Wodonga Institute of TAFE	\$1,445,519	1,073	486
Design Schools Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,420,320	225	150
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd	\$1,408,243	151	145
SEDA Group Pty Ltd	\$1,400,220	297	297
Harvest Bible College Inc	\$1,370,748	352	315
UOWC Ltd	\$1,339,403	133	118
TasTAFE	\$1,323,903	1,058	511
Southern Cross Education Institute Pty Ltd	\$1,308,244	120	120
Actors College of Theatre & Television Pty Ltd	\$1,295,400	102	102
Virtu Design Institute Pty Limited	\$1,275,200	247	242
NQ Powertrain Pty Ltd	\$1,218,231	137	137
Cinimod Enterprises Pty Ltd	\$1,186,932	82	82
Canberra Institute of Technology	\$1,181,959	1,777	476
Australian Institute of Holistic Medicine Pty Ltd	\$1,181,354	236	208
Accredited Courses Australia Pty Ltd	\$1,162,382	75	68
Australian Catholic University Limited	\$1,079,398	269	269
Diversity Skills Training Pty Ltd	\$1,023,943	168	168
Menzies Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	\$1,009,167	66	61
Screenwise Pty. Limited	\$991,000	65	61
Design College Australia Pty Ltd	\$979,820	77	72
Sydney Theatre Management Pty. Limited	\$907,500	57	55
Photography Holdings Pty. Ltd. as trustee for Photogr	\$904,525	50	50
The Holistic Healing Company Pty Limited	\$895,500	117	117
TAFE Queensland trading as TAFE Queensland - Skills	\$880,358	1,451	433
Kal Multimedia Training Pty Ltd	\$868,444	130	120
Health Careers International Pty Ltd	\$864,506	173	161
YourLife Health and Learning Inc	\$790,828	194	160
Royal Victorian Aero Club	\$785,356	22	22
Canterbury Technical Institute Pty Ltd	\$754,875	135	135
PA & WJ Dow Pty Ltd	\$676,600	13	13
Tandem College Pty Ltd	\$670,354	51	51
Southern Aviation Pty Ltd	\$669,529	11	11
MVJ Enterprises Pty Ltd	\$619,655	170	122
South West Institute of Technology	\$617,376	422	175
Australasian Beauty Therapy Academy Pty Ltd	\$609,745	57	57
Health Train Education Services Pty Ltd	\$605,625	194	177
International Screen Academy Pty Limited	\$598,900	46	41
Australian College of Commerce & Management Pty L	\$556,488	433	193
EQUALS International (Aust) Pty Ltd	\$535,776	244	208
LaTrobe International Galleries Pty. Ltd.	\$518,630	72	55
Elite Training & Development Pty Ltd	\$494,130	34	34
Great Southern Institute of Technology	\$483,791	251	136
Partners in Training Australia Pty. Ltd. as Trustee for S		303	139
Sunraysia Institute of TAFE	\$471,723	338	181
Holmes Commercial Colleges (Melbourne) Ltd	\$468,595	42	40
Uniting Institute of Education Ltd	\$462,669	94	77
The International Golf Institute Pty Ltd	\$450,250	65	42
Australian Salesmasters Training Co. Pty Limited	\$443,600	46	46
CALAM Training Ltd	\$440,965	95	83
	Ŧ · · 3,500	33	33

BJSB Pty. Ltd.	\$435,000	34	34
Jschool: Journalism Education & Training Pty Ltd	\$426,080	34	34
Stirling Institute of Australia Pty Ltd	\$425,429	104	92
Sydney Institute of Health Sciences Pty. Limited	\$423,070	88	88
Cronin Pty Ltd	\$418,100	48	48
Century Group Pty Ltd	\$395,500	37	37
Durack Institute of Technology	\$394,903	265	107
Melbourne College of Hairdressing Beauty Therapy &	\$382,449	52	51
Aurora Training Institute Pty Ltd as trustee for the Au	\$369,134	47	47
Workers Educational Association - Hunter	\$368,520	76	68
ParaPharm Pty Ltd	\$367,936	100	98
Nicolie ONeill Kinesiology Pty Ltd	\$362,075	101	98
Charles Darwin University	\$356,819	328	141
Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation (SA Branch	\$349,834	214	130
Melbourne Rudolf Steiner Seminar Ltd	\$348,088	51	49
St Patrick's Business College Limited	\$346,900	28	22
Talbot Group Pty Ltd	\$336,075	28	28
Sarina Russo Schools Australia Pty Ltd	\$316,834	59	58
Australian National Memorial Theatre Limited	\$311,916	46	39
Hope of the Gold Coast Ltd	\$300,504	90	90
Inspiritive Pty Ltd	\$298,728	51	35
The National Institute of Dramatic Art	\$295,500	33	23
DLDC Pty Ltd	\$290,854	27	25
Avondale College Limited	\$286,808	29	27
The Malka Group Pty. Ltd.	\$268,879	122	122
Metro Screen Limited	\$250,290	31	27
Anglican Church Property Trust Diocese of Canberra &		99	61
Pharmaceutical Society of Australia Limited	\$229,092	983	122
National Training & Solutions Provider Pty. Ltd.	\$220,728	26	23
CY O'Connor Institute	\$216,289	163	75
South Australian Sports Federation Incorporated	\$202,752	11	11
Australian College of Health & Fitness Pty Ltd	\$195,589	67	53
Headmasters Academy Pty Ltd	\$191,187	23	21
The University of Queensland	\$190,888	28	21
Foundation for Education & Training Ltd	\$189,453	26	26
Australian College of Ministries	\$187,720	73	73
Relationships Australia (NSW) Limited	\$178,097	14	14
Ozford Business College Pty Ltd	\$168,125	31	31
Kreate Pty Ltd	\$167,387	119	70
Transformations - Pathways to Competence & Develo		351	82
ASH Pty. Ltd.	\$141,770	59	59
Marr Mooditj Training	\$135,953	65	56
GP Links Wide Bay Ltd	\$133,100	39	39
Job Training Institute Pty Ltd	\$123,100	33	33
Australian College of Applied Education Pty Ltd	\$112,500	26	17
The University of Notre Dame Australia	\$109,210	32	32
Impact Training Centre Ltd	\$108,459	28	28
Northern Rivers Conservatorium Arts Centre Inc	\$102,000	14	12
Benchmark Resources Pty Ltd	\$100,054	98	41
Queensland Agricultural Training Colleges	\$92,809	69	18
Milneworth Pty Ltd	\$91,668	22	20
Emmaus Bible School. Australia Limited	\$90,156	25	23
Kiama Community College Incorporated	\$87,757	14	12
Acknowledge Education Pty Ltd	\$85,420	12	12
MW Training Consultants Pty Ltd as trustee for The M		56	25
Capital Training Institute Pty Ltd	\$74,010	18	18
Goldfields Institute of Technology	\$74,510	118	28
Pilbara Institute	\$69,679	194	27
Impel Solutions Pty Ltd as Trustee for the Hall Investm		8	8
Department of Training and Workforce Development	\$63,809	71	23
		12	12
Australian Skills Group Pty Ltd	\$60,000 \$60,000	12	12
The Learning Workshop Pty Ltd	\$60,000	12	12

Australian Academy of Vocational Education and Trad	\$59,585	17	16
Jazz Music Institute Pty Ltd	\$54 <b>,</b> 725	6	6
Community College Gippsland Ltd	\$53,944	59	23
Apprentices-Trainees-Employment Limited	\$48,465	5	5
Help Enterprises	\$35,725	10	10
Career Education Association of Victoria Inc.	\$34,410	7	7
The Creche and Kindergarten Association Limited	\$30,967	48	38
Australian Guild of Music Education Inc.	\$25,853 <5	<5	
Mint Training Pty Limited	\$24,000 <5	<5	
Tabor College Inc (WA)	\$21,065	9	7
Forsythes Training Pty Limited	\$20,500	68	5
Kimberley Training Institute	\$18,074	158	20
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	\$12,034	37	28
Kings International College Ltd	\$4,800	6	6
St George & Sutherland Community College Inc	\$3,477 <5	<5	
Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd	\$488 <5	<5	
The State of Queensland as represented by The Breme	\$100 <5	<5	
Macquarie Community College	\$0 <5		0
Total	\$2,915,377,198	309,754	272,026